56 SACE TMA X PV FOR PHOTOVOLTAIC APPLIC ATIONS A DA PTA BILIT Y, V ER S ATILIT Y A ND COMPLE TE FREEDOM SACE TMA X PV FOR PHOTOVOLTAIC APPLIC ATIONS A DA PTA BILIT Y, V ER S ATILIT Y A ND COMPLE TE FREEDOM
57O R D ER I N G CO D E S
—
CHAPTER 5
Ordering  codes
58-59	 IEC range ordering codes
60-61	 UL range ordering codes
62-63	 800V AC IEC and UL ranges ordering codes
58 SACE TMA X PV FOR PHOTOVOLTAIC APPLIC ATIONS A DA PTA BILIT Y, V ER S ATILIT Y A ND COMPLE TE FREEDOM
—
IEC range ordering codes
Switch-disconnector
Code Description
1 SDA069816 R1  T1 D/PV 160 4p F FC Cu 1100V DC
1 SDA082693R1  T3D/PV 200 4p F F 1100V DC
1 SDA069823R1 T4D/PV 250 4p F F 1100V DC
1 SDA069824R1  T5D/PV 500 4p F F 1100V DC
1 SDA069825R1  T6D/PV 800 4p F F 1100V DC
1 SDA069826R1 T7D/PV 1 250 4p F F 1100V DC
1 SDA069827R1  T7D/PV 1 250 4p F F M 1100V DC
1 SDA069828R1 T7D/PV 1600 4p F F 1100V DC
1 SDA069829R1  T7D/PV 1600 4p F F M 1100V DC
1S DA073559R1 T4D/PV-E 250 4p F F 1 500V DC
1 SDA076 898R1 T5D/PV-E 500 4p FF 1 500V DC
1 SDA073 560R1 T7D/PV-E 1 250 4p F F M 1 500V DC
1 SDA073 561 R1 T7D/PV-E 1600 4p F F M 1 500V DC
Jumper kit
Code Description
1 SDA069876R1 KIT 2 JUMPER 2+2PS T1 D/PV 160 4p
1 SDA069877R1 KIT 3 JUMPER 4PS T1 D/PV 160 4p
1 SDA076162R1 KIT 2JUMPER U 2+2PS T3D/PV 200
1 SDA07616 3R1 KIT 3JUMPER U 4PS T3D/PV 200
1 SDA070454R1 KIT 2JUMPER U 2+2PS T4D/PV 250
1S DA070455R1 KIT 3JUMPER U 4PS T4D/PV 250
1 SDA08525 4R1 KIT 2JUMPER U 2+2PS T4N/PV-E 200 1500V DC
1S DA085255R1 KIT 3JUMPER U 4PS T4N/PV-E 200 1500V DC
1 SDA08525 3R1 KIT 3JUMPER U 4PS T4N/PV-E 250 1500V DC
1 SDA085251 R1 KIT 2 JUMPER U 2+2PS T4N/PV-E 250 1500V DC
1 SDA070456R1 KIT 2JUMPER U 2+2PS T5D/PV 500
1 SDA070457R1 KIT 3JUMPER U 4PS T5D/PV 500
1 SDA076 899R1 KIT 2JUMPER U 2+2PS T5D/PV-E 500 1500V DC
1 SDA070491 R1 KIT 2JUMPER U 2+2PS T6D/PV 800
1 SDA070492R1 KIT 3JUMPER U 4PS T6D/PV 800
1 SDA070429R1 KIT JUMPER U 2+2PS T7D/PV 1 250
1 SDA070431 R1 KIT JUMPER U 2+2PS T7D/PV 1600
1 SDA070430R1 KIT JUMPER U 4PS T7D/PV 1 250
1 SDA070432R1 KIT JUMPER U 4PS T7D/PV 1600
Circuit-breakers
Code Description
1 SDA082910 R1   T4N/PV-E 250 TMF 100 4p F F 1 500V DC
1 SDA082911 R1   T4N/PV-E 250 TMF 1 25 4p F F 1 500V DC
1 SDA08291 2R1   T4N/PV-E 250 TMF 160 4p F F 1 500V DC
1 SDA08291 3R1   T4N/PV-E 250 TMF 200 4p F F 1 500V DC
1 SDA08291 4R1   T4N/PV-E 250 TMF 250 4p F F 1 500V DC
For circuit-breakers at 1000V DC, see catalog Tmax T code 1SDC210015D0208.
59O R D ER I N G CO D E S
Tmax PV can be accessoried with Tmax T series accessories, except for the following exceptions.
Frame size Incompatibilities
T1 D PV Interlocks, KLC, PLL
T3D PV Interlocks, KLC, PLL
T4D PV Interlocks
T5D PV Interlocks
T6D PV Interlocks
T7D PV Interlocks
T7D PV M Interlocks
Accessories part number, wirings and data can be found in the Tmax T IEC technical catalog code 1SDC210015D0208.
Wire options Tmax PV - IEC
Code Description
1 SDA051 482R1 FcCu T3 1 x1 85mm2 3pcs
1 SDA051 483R1 FcCu T3 1 x1 85mm2  4pcs
1 SDA053696R1 FcCuAl 1 x1 50mm2  T3 3 pcs
1 SDA053697R1 FcCuAl  1 x1 50mm2 T3 4pcs
1S DA054980R1 FcCu T4 1 x1 85mm2 3pcs
1 SDA054981R 1 FcCu T4 1 x1 85mm2 4pcs
1 SDA054988R1 FcCuAl T4 1 x1 85mm2 3pcs
1S DA054989R1 FcCuAl T4 1 x1 85mm2 4pcs
1S DA055364R1 FcCu T5 2 x1 85mm2 3pcs
1S DA055365R1 FcCu T5 2 x1 85mm2 4pcs
1S DA055032R1 FcCuAl T5 2 x240mm2 3pcs
1S DA055033R1 FcCuAl T5 2 x240mm2 4pcs
1S DA023380R1 FcCuAl T6 2x240mm2 3pcs
1S DA023390R1 FcCuAl T6 2x240mm2  4pcs
1 SDA06311 2R1 FcCuAl T7 4x240mm23pcs
1 SDA06311 3R1 FcCuAl T7 4x240mm2 4pcs
60 SACE TMA X PV FOR PHOTOVOLTAIC APPLIC ATIONS A DA PTA BILIT Y, V ER S ATILIT Y A ND COMPLE TE FREEDOM
—
UL range ordering codes
Switch-Disconnector
Code Description
1 SDA070004R1 T1 N-D/PV 100 MCS UL 4p F FC Cu 1000V DC
1 SDA070460R1 T4N-D/PV 200 MCS UL 3p F F 1000V DC
1 SDA070471 R1 T5N-D/PV 400 MCS UL 3p F 1000V DC
1 SDA070493R1 T6N-D/PV 600 MCS UL 4p F F 1000V DC
1 SDA070494R1 T6N-D/PV 800 MCS UL 4p F F 1000V DC
1 SDA070448R1 T7N-D/PV 1000 MCS UL 4p F F M 1000V DC
1 SDA082657R1 T7N-D/PV-E 1000 MCS UL 4p F F M 1 500V DC
1 SDA08291 5R1 T7N-D/PV-E 1 200 MCS UL 4p F F M 1 500V DC
Kit Jumpers
Code Description
1 SDA070424R1 KIT 2 JUMPER 2+2PS T1 N-D/PV-B 100 UL 4p
1 SDA070425R1 KIT 3 JUMPER 4PS T1 N-D/PV-A 100 UL 4p
1 SDA070483R1 KIT 1 J UMPER 2+1 PS T4N/PV-B 100A UL 3p
1 SDA070484R1 KIT 1 J UMPER 2+1 PS T4 PV-B 200A UL 3p
1 SDA070485R1 KIT 2 JUMPER 3PS T4N/PV-A 100A UL 3p
1 SDA070486R1 KIT 2 JUMPER 3PS T4 PV-A 200A UL 3p
1 SDA070487R1 KIT 1 J UMPER 2+1 PS T5 PV-B 400 UL 3p cables
1 SDA070488R1 KIT 2 JUMPER 3PS T5 PV-A 400 UL 3p cables
1 SDA074504R1 KIT 1 J UMPER 2+1 PS T5 PV-B 400 UL 3p busbars
1 SDA074505R1 KIT 2 JUMPER 3PS T5 PV-A 400 UL 3p busbars
1 SDA079821 R1  KIT 1 J UMPER 2+1 PS T5 PV-B 225 UL 3p
1 SDA079823R1 KIT 1 J UMPER 2+1 PS T5 PV-B 250 UL 3p
1 SDA079824R1  KIT 2 JUMPER 3PS T5 PV-A 225 UL 3p
1 SDA079825R1  KIT 2 JUMPER 3PS T5 PV-A 250 UL 3p
1 SDA070499R1 KIT 2 JUMPER 2+2PS T6 PV-B 600 UL 4p
1 SDA070500R1 KIT 3 JUMPER 4PS T6 PV-A 600 UL 4p
1 SDA070501 R1 KIT 2 JUMPER 2+2PS T6 PV-B 800 UL 4p
1 SDA070502R1 KIT 3 JUMPER 4PS T6 PV-A 800 UL 4p
1 SDA070451 R1 KIT 2 JUMPER 2+2PS T7N-D/PV-B 1000 UL  4p cables
1 SDA070452R1 KIT 3 JUMPER U 4PS T7N-D/PV-A 1000 UL 4p cables
1 SDA081762R1 KIT 2 JUMPER 2+2PS T7N-D/PV-B 1000 UL  4p busbars
1 SDA0817 63R1 KIT 3 JUMPER U 4PS T7N-D/PV-A 1000 UL  4p busbars
1 SDA083038R1 KIT 2JUMPER 2+2PS T7N-D/PV1 200 UL Term.F
1 SDA083039R1 KIT 3JUMPER U 4PS T7N-D/PV1 200 UL Term.F
Circuit-breaker
Code Description
1 SDA070461R 1  T4N/PV 200 UL TMD 40 3p F F 1000V DC
1 SDA070462R1  T4N/PV 200 UL TMD 50 3p F F 1000V DC
1 SDA070463R1  T4N/PV 200 UL TMA 80-800 3p F F 1000V DC
1 SDA070467R1  T4N/PV 200 UL TMA 100-1000 3p FF 1000V DC
1 SDA070468R1  T4N/PV 200 UL TMA 1 25-1 250 3p FF 1000V DC
1 SDA070469R1  T4N/PV 200 UL TMA 1 50-1 500 3p FF 1000V DC
1 SDA070470R1 T4N/PV 200 UL TMA 200-2000 3p FF 1000V DC
1 SDA07981 9R1  T5N/PV 250 UL TMD 1 500-3000 3p FF 1000V DC
1 SDA079820R1  T5N/PV 225 UL TMD 1 500-3000 3p FF 1000V DC
1 SDA07981 8R1 T5N/PV 300 UL TMD 1 500-3000 3p FF 1000V DC
1 SDA070472R1 T5N/PV 400 UL TMA 400-4000 3p FF 1000V DC
1 SDA070495R1 T6N/PV 800 UL TMA 600-6000 4p FF 1000V DC
1 SDA070496R1  T6N/PV 800 UL TMA 800-8000 4p FF 1000V DC
61O R D ER I N G CO D E S
Frame size Incompatibilities
T1 D PV Interlocks, KLC, PLL
T3D PV Interlocks, KLC, PLL
T4D PV Interlocks
T5D PV Interlocks
T6D PV Interlocks
T7D PV Interlocks
T7D PV M Interlocks
Accessories part number, wirings and data can be found in the Tmax T UL489 1SDC210023D0201 technical catalog.
Tmax PV can be accessoried with Tmax T series accessories, except for the following exceptions.
62 SACE TMA X PV FOR PHOTOVOLTAIC APPLIC ATIONS A DA PTA BILIT Y, V ER S ATILIT Y A ND COMPLE TE FREEDOM
Code Description UL rated
1 SDA083647R1 T4V-HA250 TMA80-800 4p FF 800V AC -
1S DA083648R1 T4V-HA250 TMA100-1000 4p FF800V AC -
1 SDA083649R1 T4V-HA250 TMA1 25-1 250 4p FF 800V AC N100% -
1 SDA083650R1 T4V-HA250 TMA160-1600 4p FF 800V AC N100% -
1 SDA083651 R1 T4V-HA250 TMA200-2000 4p FF 800V AC N100% -
1S DA083652R1 T4V-HA250 TMA250-2500 4p FF 800V AC N100% -
1 SDA083653R1 T5V-HA400 TMA320-3200 4p FF 800V AC N100% -
1 SDA083654R1 T5V-HA400 TMA400-4000 4p FF 800V AC N100% -
1S DA083655R1 T5V-HA630 TMA500-5000 4p FF 800V AC N100% -
1S DA083658R1 T4V-HA 250 TMA 80-800 3p FF 800V AC -
1S DA083659R1 T4V-HA 250 TMA 100-1000 3p FF 800V AC -
1S DA083660R1 T4V-HA 250 TMA 1 25-1 250 3p FF 800V AC -
1 SDA083661R 1 T4V-HA 250 TMA 160-1600 3p FF 800V AC -
1 SDA083662R1 T4V-HA 250 TMA 200-2000 3p FF 800V AC -
1S DA083663R1 T4V-HA 250 TMA 250-2500 3p FF 800V AC -
1S DA083664R1 T5V-HA 400 TMA 320-3200 3p FF 800V AC -
1 SDA083665R1 T5V-HA 400 TMA 400-4000 3p FF 800V AC -
1 SDA083666R1 T5V-HA 630 TMA 500-5000 3p FF 800V AC -
1S DA083656R1 T5V-HA630 PR221 DS-LS/I In630 3p FF 800V AC -
1 SDA083667R1 T5V-HA630 PR221 DS-LS/I In630 4p FF800V AC -
1S DA083668R1 T4V-HA250 UL TMA80-800 4p FF 800V AC 10 0%
1S DA083669R1 T4V-HA250 UL TMA100-1000 4p FF800V AC 10 0%
1 SDA083670R1 T4V-HA250 UL TMA1 25-1 250 4p FF 800V AC 10 0%
1 SDA083671 R1 T4V-HA250 UL TMA1 50-1 500 4p FF 800V AC 10 0%
1 SDA083672R1 T4V-HA250 UL TMA200-2000 4p FF 800V AC 80%
1 SDA083673 R1 T4V-HA250 UL TMA80-800 3p FF 800V AC 10 0%
1 SDA083674R1 T4V-HA250 UL TMA100-1000 3p FF800V AC 10 0%
1 SDA083675R1 T4V-HA250 UL TMA1 25-1 250 3p FF 800V AC 10 0%
1 SDA083676R1 T4V-HA250 UL TMA1 50-1 500 3p FF 800V AC 10 0%
1 SDA083677R1 T4V-HA250 UL TMA200-2000 3p FF 800V AC 80%
1 SDA083678R1 T5V-HA400 UL TMA 300-3000 3p FF 800V AC 10 0%
1 SDA083679R1 T5V-HA400 UL TMA300-3000 4p FF 800V AC 10 0%
1S DA083680R1 T5V-HA400UL PR221 DS-LS/I In300 3p FF 800V AC 10 0%
1 SDA083681R 1 T5V-HA400UL PR221 DS-LS/I In300 4p FF 800V AC 10 0%
NOTE: High Terminal Covers are mandatory for top and bottom and already included in the circuit-breakers ordering codes
—
800V AC IEC and UL ranges ordering codes
63O R D ER I N G CO D E S
Wire options Tmax PV - IEC/UL
Code Description
1 SDA054988R1 FcCuAL T4 3pcs 1 x350kcmil
1S DA054989R1 FcCuAL T4 4pcs 1 x350kcmil
1S DA055020R1 FcCuAL T5 3pcs 1 x500kcmil
1S DA055021 R1 FcCuAL T5 4pcs 1 x500kcmil
1S DA054980R1 FcCu T4 1 x1 85mm2 3pcs
1 SDA054981R 1 FcCu T4 1 x1 85mm2 4pcs
1 SDA054988R1 FcCuAl T4 1 x1 85mm2 3pcs
1S DA054989R1 FcCuAl T4 1 x1 85mm2 4pcs
1S DA055016R1 FcCu T5 1 x240mm2 3pcs
1S DA055017R1 FcCu T5 1 x240mm2 4pcs
1S DA055020R1 FcCuAl T5 1 x240mm2 3pcs
1S DA055021 R1 FcCuAl T5 1 x240mm2 4pcs
1S DA055032R1 FcCuAl T5 2 x240mm2 3pcs
1S DA055033R1 FcCuAl T5 2 x240mm2 4pcs
—
Contact us
—
ABB SACE
A division of ABB S.p.A.
L.V. Breakers
Via Pescaria, 5
24123 Bergamo - Italy
Phone: +39 035 395.549
Fax: +39 035 395.284
1S
D
C
21
0
0
5
4
D
0
20
5
-
20
17
.1
1
Stay tuned. Discover more by visiting the webpages
reserved to Tmax PV and be always up-to-date with
the latest edition of the catalog.
The data and illustrations are not binding. We reserve
the right to modify the contents of this document on
the basis of technical development of the products,
without prior notice.
Copyright 2017 ABB. All rights reserved.
	Cat_Tmax PV_2018_2A BOZZA rev ABB.pdf